## TOWN BOARD WORK SESSION Wednesday, December 9, 2020 5:00 P.M.

Because of the Novel Corona virus (COVID-19) Pandemic and the State and Federal bans on large meetings or gatherings and pursuant to Governor Cuomo's Executive Order suspending the Open Meeting Law, the Town of Batavia Town Board meeting will be held electronically via ZOOM video conference/call conference instead of a public meeting open for the public to attend in person.

https://zoom.us/j/93636767675?pwd=eXBqcHJocGxJRHAyRnR0OEhrVlhiQT09 Meeting ID: 936 3676 7675 Passcode: 131879

One tap mobile 1-646-558-8656 US (New York) Meeting ID: 936 3676 7675 Passcode: 131879

- 1. Court Security
- 2. Employee Policy- Fire/Emergency Calls
- 3. Cyber Insurance
- 4. NYS DMV Agreement
- 5. Joint Youth
- 6. Assessment Aide
- 7. Fair Housing Policy- Annual Town Board Review
- 8. Procurement Policy-Annual Town Board Review
- 9. Investment Policy Annual Town Board Review
- 10. General Organizational Resolution- Annual Town Board Review
- 11. Section 3 Plan